## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2021 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB1800 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety and Homeland Security » Item 416 Department of Fire Programs

Item 416	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
Financial Assistance for Fire Services Programs (76400)	\$33,516,684	\$35,435,644
Fire Programs Fund Distribution (76401)	\$30,191,684	\$32,110,644
Live Fire Training Structure Grant (76402)	\$2,500,000	\$2,500,000
Categorical Grants (76403)	\$825,000	\$825,000
Fund Sources:		
Special	\$33,266,684	\$35,185,644
Federal Trust	\$250,000	\$250,000

Authority: §§ 38.2-401, Code of Virginia.